Eligible Persons should obtain independent taxation advice relevant to their particular
circumstances and their participation in the offer under this Prospectus.

 7

Section 3 EFFECT OF THE OFFER ON THE COMPANY

3.1 Principal Effects

If the maximum number of Options is granted, the number of options on issue will
increase from 3,978,795 to 5,378,795.  The total percentage of unexercised Options over
issued Shares in the Company will be 2.72% of the presently issued capital.

The market price of the Company's Shares during the period of the Option will normally
determine whether or not the Option holder exercises the Option.  At the time any
Options are exercised, and Shares issued pursuant to the exercise of the Options, the
Company's Shares may be trading on the ASX at a price which is higher or lower than
the exercise price of the Options.

3.2 Balance Sheet and Capital Structure

Set out as follows is a Balance Sheet of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2007
and the proposed capital structure of the Company after the Issue:

Pro-forma Balance Sheet
Reflecting Proposed Issue

 Audited

30 June 2007
Consolidated

$A’000

 Unaudited Proforma
Consolidated

$A’000

Current Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents 169,567  169,567
 Trade and other receivables 57,197  57,197
 Inventory 43  43
 Derivative financial instruments 7,529  7,529
 Other financial assets 11,750  11,750
Total Current Assets 246,086  246,086

Non-Current Assets
 Available-for-sale financial assets 2,951  2,951
 Property, plant and equipment 50,487  50,487
 Exploration and evaluation expenditure 7,485  7,485
 Derivative financial instruments 3,764  3,764
Total Non-Current Assets 64,687  64,687

TOTAL ASSETS 310,773  310,773

Current Liabilities
 Payables 41,588  41,588
 Interest bearing liabilities 971  971
 Current tax liabilities 33,039  33,039
 Provisions 1,222  1,222
 Derivative financial instruments 62,208  62,208
Total Current Liabilities 139,028  139,028

 8

Non-Current Liabilities
 Interest bearing liabilities 2,404  2,404
 Provisions 1,883  1,883
 Deferred tax liabilities 7,119  7,119
 Derivative financial instruments 10,073  10,073
Total Non-Current Liabilities 21,479  21,479

TOTAL LIABILITIES 160,507  160,507

NET ASSETS 150,266  150,266

Equity
 Contributed equity 29,481  29,481
 Reserves (25,547)  (25,547)
 Retained profits 146,332  146,332

TOTAL EQUITY 150,266  150,266

The Balance Sheet is not affected by the grant of Options to Eligible Persons pursuant to
this Prospectus.

Capital Structure of the Company

The pro-forma capital structure of the Company following the Issue pursuant to this Prospectus
is set out below:

Issued Capital

Number

Existing Shares 197,683,010

Existing unlisted employee options (exercisable at $2.16 each, expiring
5 December 2011)

450,000

Existing unlisted executive options (exercisable at $1.74 each, expiring
19 October 2011)

750,001

Existing unlisted executive options (exercisable at $0.85 each, expiring 8 May